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Nature of Call

Traffic Accident/Prop Damage
Traffic Accident/Persnl Injury
Accident-No Injury

Agency Assist/City

Agency Assist/Federal
Agency Assist/State

Agency Assistance
Aggravated Assault

Alarm

Animal Problem

Arrest Warrants

Assault

Attempt to Locate

Burglary

Child Abuse or Neglect

Civil Violations
Communications Problem
Burn By Permit

Criminal Mischief
Vandalism

Custodial Interference

Dead Body

Deliver Message

Domestic Violence

DUI Alcohol or Drugs
Domestic Violence/Agg Assault
Domestic Violence/Assault
DV/Criminal Damage

Fall

Fire

ALARM FIRE

Found Property

Fraud

Harassing Phone Calls
Hazardous Materials Spill
Security Check, Code 20
Information Report

Juvenile Problem

Keep the Peace

Larceny
Litter/Pollution/Public Health
Livestock-Roadway/Private Prop
Lockout

Loitering

Total Calls Received
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Santa Cruz County Sheriff's Office

Total CAD Calls Received, by Nature of Call

Yo of Total

0.64
0.26
0.45
0.26
0.38
0.19
1.03
0.13
2.44
231
1.03
0.38
0.32
0.19
0.06
0.77
0.06
2.18
0.06
0.26
0.13
0.32
0.13
0.06
0.19
0.06
0.06
0.13
0.06
0.83
0.06
0.19
0.19
0.06
0.06
7.44
0.64
0.45
0.90
0.26
0.26
0.71
0.71
0.06
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Total CAD Calls Received, by Nature of Call
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Nature of Call

Lost Property

Complaint of Loud Music
Medical Emergency
Motorist Assist Code 34
Possession of Narcotics
Overdose

Prisoner Transport
Property Damage
Prowler

Public Assist

Recovered Stolen Vehicle
Reposession

Runaway Juvenile

Sex Offense

Stolen Property
Supplemental Report
Suspicious Person/Circumstance
Spillman E911 test
Threatening

Traffic Hazard

Traffic Violation

Traffic Stop

Patient Transfer
Trespassing

Unconscious Person
Vandalism

Verbal Dispute

Welfare Check

Total Calls Received
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Yo of Total

0.13
0.38
9.81
0.06
0.32
0.06
0.58
0.38
0.19
4.94
0.06
0.45
0.13
0.06
0.13
0.83
4.55
1.60
0.06
1.03
0.32
0.13
0.45
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.26
45.48

Total reported: 1559

Report Includes:

All dates between '00:00:01 03/01/20" and "23:59:59 03/31/20°, All nature of incidents, All cities, All types, All priorities,

All agencies
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