

## **Santa Cruz County Sheriff's Office**

Total CAD Calls Received, by Nature of Call

Nature of Call	Total Calls Received	% of Total
Traffic Accident/Prop Damage	10	0.64
Traffic Accident/Persnl Injury	4	0.26
Accident-No Injury	7	0.45
Agency Assist/City	4	0.26
Agency Assist/Federal	6	0.38
Agency Assist/State	3	0.19
Agency Assistance	16	1.03
Aggravated Assault	2	0.13
Alarm	38	2.44
Animal Problem	36	2.31
Arrest Warrants	16	1.03
Assault	6	0.38
Attempt to Locate	5	0.32
Burglary	3	0.19
Child Abuse or Neglect	1	0.06
Civil Violations	12	0.77
Communications Problem	1	0.06
Burn By Permit	34	2.18
Criminal Mischief	1	0.06
Vandalism	4	0.26
Custodial Interference	2	0.13
Dead Body	5	0.32
Deliver Message	2	0.13
Domestic Violence	1	0.06
DUI Alcohol or Drugs	3	0.19
Domestic Violence/Agg Assault	1	0.06
Domestic Violence/Assault	1	0.06
DV/Criminal Damage	2	0.13
Fall	1	0.06
Fire	13	0.83
ALARM FIRE	1	0.06
Found Property	3	0.19
Fraud	3	0.19
Harassing Phone Calls	1	0.06
Hazardous Materials Spill	1	0.06
Security Check, Code 20	116	7.44
Information Report	10	0.64
Juvenile Problem	7	0.45
Keep the Peace	14	0.90
Larceny	4	0.26
Litter/Pollution/Public Health	4	0.26
Livestock-Roadway/Private Prop	11	0.71
Lockout	11	0.71
Loitering	1	0.06
$\boldsymbol{\omega}$	_	

rpcdtccr.x1 04/17/20

Nature of Call	Total Calls Received	% of Total
Lost Property	2	0.13
Complaint of Loud Music	6	0.38
Medical Emergency	153	9.81
Motorist Assist Code 34	1	0.06
Possession of Narcotics	5	0.32
Overdose	1	0.06
Prisoner Transport	9	0.58
Property Damage	6	0.38
Prowler	3	0.19
Public Assist	77	4.94
Recovered Stolen Vehicle	1	0.06
Reposession	7	0.45
Runaway Juvenile	2	0.13
Sex Offense	1	0.06
Stolen Property	2	0.13
Supplemental Report	13	0.83
Suspicious Person/Circumstance	71	4.55
Spillman E911 test	25	1.60
Threatening	1	0.06
Traffic Hazard	16	1.03
Traffic Violation	5	0.32
Traffic Stop	2	0.13
Patient Transfer	7	0.45
Trespassing	1	0.06
Unconscious Person	1	0.06
Vandalism	1	0.06
Verbal Dispute	4	0.26
Welfare Check	709	45.48

Total reported: 1559

## **Report Includes:**

All dates between `00:00:01 03/01/20` and `23:59:59 03/31/20`, All nature of incidents, All cities, All types, All priorities, All agencies

rpcdtccr.x1 04/17/20